

IAM YYZ AIRPORT SCREENERS LOCAL LODGE 2921



SHOP STEWARD NOMINATIONS TERMINAL 1, 3 & 5 (YTZ)

Local Lodge 2921 will be accepting nominations for Shop Steward, by email only, up until the deadline of 23:59 on May 12, 2021.

Bylaw of Local Lodge 2921 Article 2 Section H -

In order for any member to be eligible for nomination to a Local Lodge office or committee, shop steward, delegate, or any Local Lodge sponsored convention, conference or seminar, the member must be in good standing for a period of one year and have attended at least fifty percent (50%) of the regular Local Lodge monthly meetings in the preceding twelve (12) months of their nominations.

Bylaw of Local Lodge 2921 Article 2 Section I

A member may be excused from attendance to the Local Lodge monthly meeting due to work schedule, employer out of town assignment, sick leave, bereavement leave, compassionate leave, union business, or scheduled vacation. In these cases the member will be considered as having been in attendance. Evidence in support of any excused attendance must be provided to the Recording Secretary prior to or at the time of nomination.

Bylaw of Local Lodge 2921 Article 7 Section E

Any member accepting a management position temporary or permanent shall not be eligible to hold office or be a shop steward, for a period of three (3) years following the end of the assignment.

Shop Steward nomination forms are available on the Local Lodge website at www.screeners.iamaw.ca. Completed Nomination forms must be emailed and received prior to the deadline for a nominee to be accepted as a candidate. The forms need to be emailed to: trustee@screeners.iamaw.ca.

Members may only apply for the available position(s) at their respective terminal.

If there are more volunteers than positions available, Local Lodge 2921 will hold elections and will advise you through a bulletin with a list of Candidates' names and position along with the Election details.

If you have any question please feel free to contact any chief steward, shop steward or the undersigned.

In Solidarity,

Keith Aiken Trustee IAMAW LL 2921